Procedure file

Basic information

COD - Ordinary legislative procedure (ex-codecision ~2021/0049(COD)

procedure)
Decision

European Partnership on Metrology

Subject

2.10.03 Standardisation, EC/EU standards and trade mark, certification,

compliance

3.40.11 Precision engineering, optics, photography, medical
3.50.01 European research area and policy

3.50.01.05 Research specific areas

3.50.04 Innovation

3.50.20 Scientific and technological cooperation and agreements

Key events
23/02/2021

17/05/2021

15/07/2021

15/07/2021

21/07/2021

13/09/2021

15/09/2021

14/10/2021

10/11/2021

11/11/2021

11/11/2021

18/11/2021

24/11/2021

30/11/2021

Legislative proposal published

Committee referral announced in
Parliament, 1st reading

Vote in committee, 1st reading

Committee decision to open
interinstitutional negotiations with report
adopted in committee

Committee report tabled for plenary, 1st
reading

Committee decision to enter into
interinstitutional negotiations announced
in plenary (Rule 71)

Committee decision to enter into
interinstitutional negotiations confirmed
by plenary (Rule 71)

Approval in committee of the text agreed
at 1st reading interinstitutional

negotiations

Debate in Parliament

Results of vote in Parliament

Decision by Parliament, 1st reading

Act adopted by Council after Parliament's
1st reading

Final act signed

Final act published in Official Journal

Procedure completed
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T9-0447/2021 Summary


http://www.europarl.europa.eu/RegData/docs_autres_institutions/commission_europeenne/com/2021/0089/COM_COM(2021)0089_EN.pdf
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/smartapi/cgi/sga_doc?smartapi!celexplus!prod!DocNumber&lg=FR&type_doc=COMfinal&an_doc=2021&nu_doc=0089
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/doceo/document/A-9-2021-0242_EN.html
http://www.europarl.europa.eu/RegData/commissions/itre/inag/2021/10-11/ITRE_AG(2021)698951_EN.pdf
http://www.europarl.europa.eu/RegData/commissions/itre/lcag/2021/10-11/ITRE_LA(2021)004524_EN.pdf
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/doceo/document/CRE-9-2021-11-10-TOC_EN.html
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/doceo/document/TA-9-2021-0447_EN.html

