Procedure file

Basic information

COD - Ordinary legislative procedure (ex-codecision 2021/0049(COD) procedure)

Decision

Procedure completed

European Partnership on Metrology

Subject

2.10.03 Standardisation, EC/EU standards and trade mark, certification, compliance

3.40.11 Precision engineering, optics, photography, medical

3.50.01 European research area and policy

3.50.01.05 Research specific areas

3.50.04 Innovation

3.50.20 Scientific and technological cooperation and agreements

23/02/2021	Legislative proposal published	COM(2021)0089	Summary
17/05/2021	Committee referral announced in Parliament, 1st reading		
15/07/2021	Vote in committee, 1st reading		
15/07/2021	Committee decision to open interinstitutional negotiations with report adopted in committee		
21/07/2021	Committee report tabled for plenary, 1st reading	<u>A9-0242/2021</u>	Summary
13/09/2021	Committee decision to enter into interinstitutional negotiations announced in plenary (Rule 71)		
15/09/2021	Committee decision to enter into interinstitutional negotiations confirmed by plenary (Rule 71)		
14/10/2021	Approval in committee of the text agreed at 1st reading interinstitutional negotiations	PE698.951 GEDA/A/(2021)004524	
10/11/2021	Debate in Parliament	To the second	
11/11/2021	Results of vote in Parliament	<u> </u>	
11/11/2021	Decision by Parliament, 1st reading	<u>T9-0447/2021</u>	Summary
18/11/2021	Act adopted by Council after Parliament's 1st reading		
24/11/2021	Final act signed		
30/11/2021	Final act published in Official Journal		